



PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Douglas E. ROBERTS et al.

Serial No.: 29/191,583

Filed: October 10, 2003

For: WEDGE-TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of United States Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1.	Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:		
	<pre>x New     Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     Document ID#     Correction of PTO Error     Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #</pre>	<pre>x Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other</pre>		
10/30/2003 CHGUYEN	00000105 29191583			
03 FC:8021	40.00 OP			

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0775

## 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Douglas E. ROBERTS; Christopher J. BECK; Gregory K. HOPKINS; Brent L. NEWSOME; Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE; Daniel J. STONE.

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF COMPANY, INC. 5630 Cerritos Avenue Cypress, California 90630 U.S.A.

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: October 23 and 24, 2003.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 23 and 24, 2003.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Ste. 210
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 17040.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 160331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

October 29, 2003

Date

Charles A. Wendel

Registration No. 24,453

Attorney Docket No. CLEV: 623

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805

Telephone: (703) 739-0220

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Douglas E. ROBERTS	(5)	Nathaniel J. RADCLIFF	Œ	
		(2)	Christopher J. BECK	(6)	Daniel J. STONE		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Gregory K. HOPKINS	(7)	)		
		(4)	Brent L. NEWSOME		)		
			the undersigned, the un		nd other good and valuable () to assign, and hereby does		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	ROGER CLEVELAN	D GOLF COMPA	NY, INC.		
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	(10) 5630 Cerritos Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 U.S.A.					
<b></b>		United		endencies and pos	right, title and interest worl sessions, in the invention, an ted therefor, known as		
(11)	Insert Identification of	(11)	WEDGE-TYPE GOLI	CLUB HEAD			
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	***************************************		(Case No	CLEV:623		
			· ·	• •	n for patent in the United St		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12 on _	Octo	ber 23 and 24	4, 2003		
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.	S. application Serial Nu	mber29,	/191,583		
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to	filed	Octo	ber 10, 2003			
or prov	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to excision or any continuing or divisionaling forward with such interference.</li> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to excisions of the International Convertion, or similar agreements or treat</li> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree worldwighted.</li> <li>The undersigned hereby authority</li> </ol>	application application for the cies. The cies in the	on thereof and to coope papers and documents an Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which	d perform any act val Property, the Property and be necessary	gnee in every way possible in which may be necessary in contact the Cooperation Treaty, to obtain a grant of valid page.	onnection with claim the European Pater stents to the Assigne	
hereby	g from said applications or any concovenants that he has (they have) fucute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s	tinuing o ll right to ewith.	r divisional applications convey the entire intere	thereof to the said est herein assigned	Assignee, as Assignee of the control	ne entire interest, an not executed and wi	
	cation which may be necessary or datent office worldwide, for recorda	lesirable tion of th	in order to comply with is document.	the rules of the U	nited States Patent and Trad		
	In witness whereof, executed by Date /0/23/03		ersigned on the date(s) of Inventor		ersigned name(s).  Douglas E. ROBERTS	_(SEAL)	
	Date 10/24/03	_	of Inventor	1. Ch	Christopher J. BECK	(SEAL) (SEAL)	
	Date $10/23/03$	<del></del>	of Inventor	A contract of the contract of	Gregory K. HOPKINS	(SEAL)	
	Date 10/23/03	<del></del>	of Inventor	Newson	Brent L. NEWSOME	(SEAL)	
	Date 10/23/03		of Inventor	11-2	<ul> <li>Nathaniel J. RADCLIFF</li> </ul>		
	Date /0 /23/03		of Inventor		Daniel J. STONE	(SEAL)	
	Date	_ Name	of Inventor			_(SEAL)	
	Date		of Inventor			_(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date 10   24   2003   Witness							
	Date 10/24/2003	_ Witne	M. H. VI	ner			

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/29/2003 REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0778